International Journal of Psychosocial Rehabilitation, Vol. 24, Issue 02, 2020
ISSN: 1475-7192
Abstract--- Praise should be first to Allah for giving me patience and guidance during the course of writing the
present study. Before printing was widely adopted in the 19th century, the Quran was transmitted in manuscripts
made by calligraphers and copyists. The earliest manuscripts were written in Ḥijāzī-type script.
Keywords--- Ḥijāzī-type Script, Peace and Blessings of Allaah,
I. INTRODUCTION
God sent down the Great Qur'an to the Prophet Muhammad 14 centuries ago, at a time when Arabs were living

Mustafa Abdulsattar Mull, Iraqi Ministry of Education, Directorate for Educational Baghdad (Karkh Second).
Hussein Abdulwahhab Hussein, Sunni Endowment Dewan, The Great Emam University College.
Orientalist Gregor Schoeler and the Codification of
the Qurʾan
Mustafa Abdulsattar Mull and Hussein Abdulwahhab Hussein
DOI: 10.37200/IJPR/V24I2/PR200510
Received: 23 Dec 2019 | Revised: 07 Jan 2020 | Accepted: 18 Jan 2020                             2100
International Journal of Psychosocial Rehabilitation, Vol. 24, Issue 02, 2020
ISSN: 1475-7192
The orientalists started studies of writing the Holy Quran from different approaches to the scientific method of
Muslim scholars.
The two researchers tried to study the most prominent stages of writing the Holy Quran, as the researchers
discussed the consultative thought of Gregor Schoeler in writing the Holy Quran, and the Islamic idea statement
toward the Holy Quran codification .
The problem of research: Studies the questions that can be answered, the most important of which is :
1- How did the Prophet Muhammad's owners write the Holy Quran ?
2- What tools and means did Muslims use to write the Qur'an?
3- What is the relationship of writing the Qur'an with writing the Prophet's Talk?
4- What ideas did Gregor Schoeler put forward in his research on the codification of the Qur'an?
These questions will be of interest to research, and Muslim scholars have studied the subject of extensive and
extensive Qur'an writing, and not all opinions can be studied in detail in this research.
II. PREFACE : INTRODUCTION TO THE SUBJECT OF THE STUDY
The purpose of the scientific effort is not to discredit orientalists from the Holy Quran, but rather a sincere
scientific attempt to explore the contents of an important book in Qur'anic studies.( The Qur'an in Context  )، First
edition in 2010 in English, and then printed another edition revised in 2011, the book bore a remarkable title is (The
Qur'an in Context - Historical and Literary Investigations into the Qur'anic Milieu), and the book is located in 864
pages distributed on the front And two chapters, originally scientific research issued by a conference held in 2004 in
Germany.
The first chapter of the book contains 12 papers and the second chapter contains 15 papers.
Research Book:
The book included a total of 27 papers, each devoted to a specific topic and divided into several axes: historical,
political and linguistic, in addition to the current axis and the common denominator between them all, the religious
axis.
The title of the first chapter (The Qurʾan’s Historical Context), Which deals with the following studies:
1. The Martyrs of Najrān and the End of the Ḥimyar: at the political records of south Arabia within the early
6th century :Norbert Nebes.
2. Arabia in past due antiquity: an outline of the cultural state of affairs within the peninsula on the time of
muhammad: Barbara Finster
3. Mecca on the caravan routes in pre-islamic antiquity mikhail D. Bukharin.
4. Early Islam within the mild of Christian and Jewish resources Harald Suermann.
5. The Evolving illustration of the early Islamic empire and its faith on coin imagery :Stefan Heidemann.
DOI: 10.37200/IJPR/V24I2/PR200510
Received: 23 Dec 2019 | Revised: 07 Jan 2020 | Accepted: 18 Jan 2020                             2101
International Journal of Psychosocial Rehabilitation, Vol. 24, Issue 02, 2020
ISSN: 1475-7192
6. Arabo-Aramaic and ʿarabiyya: from historical Arabic to early popular Arabic, two hundred ce–600 ce :Ernst
Axel Knauf.
7. Literacy in Pre-Islamic Arabia :of the epigraphic evidence  :Peter Stein.
8. Arabs and people Arabic in the Age of the Prophet : Jan Retsö.
9. Sources for the History Qurʾan of Pre-Islamic Religion : Tilman Seidensticker.
10. The ʿIbād of al-Ḥīra: An Arab Christian community in overdue antique : Isabel Toral-Niehoff.